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Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law.
Act 724 of the Regular Session

State of Arkansas

93rd General Assembly A Blll

Regular Session, 2021 SENATE BILL 580

By: Senator L. Chesterfield

For An Act To Be Entitled
AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE VIRTUAL INSTRUCTION FOR BARBER
SCHOOLS AND COSMETOLOGICAL SCHOOLS; AND FOR OTHER
PURPOSES.

Subtitle
TO AUTHORIZE VIRTUAL INSTRUCTION FOR
BARBER SCHOOLS AND COSMETOLOGICAL
SCHOOLS .

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:

SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 17-20-407, concerning the curriculum for
barber schools, is amended to add an additional subsection to read as
follows:

(e) The curriculum described in this section may be completed through

supervisory learning in a classroom, online, or on a distance education

platform for up to fifty percent (50%) of the student’s training program as

authorized by the United States Department of Education as existed on January

1, 2021.

SECTION 2. Arkansas Code § 17-26-412, concerning the cosmetology
curriculum, is amended to add an additional subsection to read as follows:

(c) The curriculum described in this section may be completed through

supervisory learning a in classroom, online, or on a distance education

platform for up to fifty percent (50%) of the student’s training program as

authorized by the United States Department of Education as existed on January

1, 2021. APPROVED: 4/15/21

NINEERERR S




	Sponsors
	AllSponsors
	DocumentTitle
	Subtitle
	EnactingClause
	StartBillText
	EndOfText

